06th Dec 2024 at 15:00 Hours 

2 Opening of Technical Bid of EOIs 06th Dec 2024 at 15:30 Hours 

3 Number of copies to be 
submitted for scope of        work 

One  

4 EOI fees inclusive tax (Non-
refundable) 

₹ 5,000/- (Five Thousand only) 

5  EMD ₹ 2,68,441/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty-Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Forty-One Only) to be submitted along with EOI. 

To be submitted by selected Business Associate, in the form 
of BG/online transfer. 

*BG as EMD validity: Bid validity period + 2 months and claim 
period of 1 year from BG expiry period. 

(SFMS report guidelines: